## JC14 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 JUL 2005

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01-13-2006

103157330

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/542765

	·	Attorney Docket No. 124/88						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
i	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Koji TAKAO Tatehiko YAMADA Yoshinori IMAMURA	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, KYOBASHI 1-CHOME CHUO-KU, TOKYO 1048340 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name	` <u>\</u>						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All-July 8, 2005							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	rume. <del>June</del>	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>168899</u> )						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: July 20, 2005						
	No. 27 075	Date: July 20, 2002						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

**PATENT** REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0230

## ASSIGNMENT

			ACCION	A CVIN (m)	本国 該海正 104000 → 2003 P10146	
		(1)	ASSIGN <u>Koji</u> TAKAO	MENT	Jang Binitt	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tatehiko YAMAI	(5)	2003 710 40	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	• ,	Yoshinori IMAM	(6)		
	<b></b> (3)	(3)		( <i>')</i>		
		(4)	In an aid and an and	(8)		
		to ea over			good and valuable consideration paid d hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PDTICECTONE CO			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	BRIDGESTONE CO	1-chome Chine-lai	, Tokyo 1048340, Japan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	TIRE-INFORMATION	ADMINISTRATION S	SYSTEM	
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No)					
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>July 8, 2005</u>			
(13)	Alternative					
(10)	Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er		
any appl the Assigned and reexaming resulting entire into assignment of the control of the contr	2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or divagnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorifrom said application(s) to the erest herein assigned, and than it is binding on him and his 5) Each undersigned hereby	to executivision the control obtaining to execute the control of t	te all papers necessary in connicce, or any patent or reissue a gevidence and going forward e all papers and documents an antion for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which most to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of Prosignee, as Assignee of the entities.	ection with any interference w pplication based thereon, for t with such interference. d perform any act which may be ial Property or similar agreem ay be necessary to obtain, mai atents to issue any and all Let ire interest, and covenants that sute, any agreements in conflic- essentatives.	ntain or confirm by reissue or ters Patents of the United States the has full right to convey the therewith, and agrees that this	
		J L., 47				
		uy the t	indersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name		
Date _	July 8, 2005		Inventor Signature	Koji TAKAO	(SEAL)	
Date _	July 8, 2005		Inventor Signature	T-J. 1.1. Y	(SEAL)	
Date	344, 0, 2003		Inventor Signature	/a/e/i/ <o yan<br="">Tatehiko YAMADA</o>	nada (SEAL)	
Date _	Tuly 0 2005		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	July 8, 2005		Inventor Signature	Yoshinori IMAMUF	PA (SEAL)	
Date _	<del></del>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			
			igned before: (a) a Notary Pub st two witnesses who also sign		J.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date _	July 8, 2005		Witness	m-19 21	Vande	
Date _	July 8, 2005		Witness	Zforiko	Konda	

**PATENT REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0231** 

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005**